
Nursing Baccalaureate Degree Programs 

California Nursing School Contact List

California State Universities 

Bakersfield (Bakersfield) 

Department of Nursing 

(661) 654-2505

nursing@csub.edu

www.csub.edu/nursing

Channel Islands (Camarillo) 

Department of Nursing 

(805) 437-1657

nursing@csuci.edu

nursing.csuci.edu

Chico (Chico)

Julie Garnett, Nursing Admissions Coordinator
(530) 898-3054

jgarnett@csuchico.edu 

www.csuchico.edu/nurs/ 

East Bay (Hayward) AFT* 

Nursing Advisement Line 

(510) 885-3481

nursing@csueastbay.edu 

www.sci.csueastbay.edu/nursing 

Fresno (Fresno)  

Robert Pagesmith, Admissions Advisor (559) 
278-2676
rpagesmith@csufresno.edu

www.csufresno.edu/nursing

Long Beach (Long Beach)  

Lucy Huckabay, Undergraduate Nursing

(562) 985-4463

Lucy.Huckabay@csulb.edu

www.csulb.edu/nursing

Los Angeles (Los Angeles)  

Darlene Finocchiaro, Student Services Nursing

(323) 343-5663
dfinocc@exchange.calstatela.edu

www.calstatela.edu/hhs/nursing/

Sacramento State (Sacramento)  

Melissa Timpson, Admin Support Coordinator
(916) 278-7246

mt2334@saclink.csus.edu

www.hhs.csus.edu/nrs

San Bernardino (San Bernardino) 
Evangeline Gagalang, Program Director 
(909) 537-5381
egagalang@csusb.edu
nursing.csusb.edu 

San Diego State (San Diego) 

Peter Strachwitz, Program Advisor           
(619) 594-5117

pstrachw@sdsu.edu
nursing.sdsu.edu 

San Francisco (San Francisco) 

School of Nursing
(415) 338-1802
nursing@sfsu.edu 

www.nursing.sfsu.edu 

San Jose State (San Jose) 

Cynthia Lopez, Academic Advisor
(408) 924-7028
cynthia.lopez@sjsu.edu

www.sjsu.edu/nursing

San Marcos (San Marcos)  AFT* 

Andrew Anderson, Health Services Advisor 
(760) 750-4277
alanderson@csusm.edu
www.csusm.edu/nursing 

Sonoma (Rohnert Park) 

Department of Nursing 

(707) 664-2466

nursing@sonoma.edu

www.sonoma.edu/nursing

Stanislaus (Turlock)

Nursing Department Info Line

(209) 667-3141

nursing@csustan.edu

www.csustan.edu/nursing

*AFT = Accelerated Fast Track

This option is offered at the universities as well for 

people who have an RN license or another 

 bachelor’s degree.  
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University of California 

Irvine (Irvine)  

Julie Aird, Student Affairs 

Nursing (949) 824-1514 ext. 3650
jaird@uci.edu
nursing.uci.edu 

Los Angeles (Los Angeles)  

Rhonda Flenoy Younger, Director of Student Outreach

(310) 825-9193

rflenoy@sonnet.ucla.edu

www.nursing.ucla.edu

Private Institutions (Non-Profit) 

American University of Health Sciences (Signal Hill) AFT* 

Department of Nursing 

(562) 988-2278

auhs.edu/school-of nursing 

Azusa Pacific University (Azusa) 

Valerie Davis 

(626) 815-5386

vdavis@apu.edu

www.apu.edu/nursing

Biola University (La Mirada)  

Shannon Gramatky, Transfer Counselor 

(562) 903-4850 ext. 5714
shannon.gramatky@biola.edu

www.biola.edu/nursing

California Baptist University (Riverside)  

Ian Liardon, Nursing Admission Coord.
(951) 343-4535

iliardon@calbaptist.edu

www.calbaptist.edu/nursing/

Dominican University (San Rafael) 

Erin Aradi, Student Services Admin. 

(415) 458-3741

erin.aradi@dominican.edu

www.dominican.edu/academics/hns/nursing

Loma Linda University (Loma Linda)

Brianna McAuliffe, Director of Recruitment
(909) 558-4923

bmcauliffe@llu.edu
nursing.llu.edu 

Mount Saint Mary’s University (Los Angeles) AFT* 

Nursing Advisement Line 

(310) 954-4230

www.msmc.la.edu/undergraduate-bachelor-programs/nursing

Private Institutions (Non-Profit) Cont'd
National University (San Diego) AFT* 

Elizabeth Stabile
(858) 521-3911 ext. 3908
nursing@nu.edu

nu.edu/nursing

Point Loma Nazarene University (San Diego)

Cynthia Wickwire, Administrative Advisor
(619) 849-7055

cindywickwire@pointloma.edu
www.pointloma.edu/nursing 

Sarah Frerking, Department Advisor
(619) 849-2425
nursing@pointloma.edu

Samuel Merritt University (Oakland) AFT*

Nursing Advisement Office 

(800) 607-6377 or (510) 869-6576

samuelmerritt.edu/nursing

Simpson University (Redding) 

Molly Huffman, Admissions Office
(530) 782-2423
mhuffman@simpsonu.edu
simpsonu.edu/nursing 

University of San Francisco (San Francisco)

Milford Miles, Undergrad. Admission Advisor 
(415) 422-4937
mbmiles@usfca.edu
usfca.edu/nursing

Western Governors University (Santa Ana) 
Health Professions Department
Trudy Lomonaco, Enrollment Counselor 
(385) 428-7824
trudy.lomonaco@wgu.edu
wgu.edu

Private Institutions (For-Profit) 

University of Phoenix @ Modesto (Salida) 

Brian Lee, Nursing Recruitment Specialist 
(714) 338-6448
brian.lee@phoenix.edu
phoenix.edu/nursing 

West Coast University (North Hollywood) AFT*

Deyonne Chavez, Department of Nursing
(818) 232-4125
dchavez@westcoastuniversity.edu
westcoastuniversity.edu/programs/bachelor-science- 

nursing-bsn.html 
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